SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 427

February 17, 2004 – Offered by Committee on Health, Children, Families, Aging and Long Term Care.

1	At the	locations	indicated.	amend	the	bill	as	follows:

- **1.** Page 1, line 4: delete "appropriations" and substitute "an appropriation".
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.

6

9

10

11

12

13

- 4 3. Page 2, line 12: after "(2m)" insert ", to distribute moneys under s. 48.982 5 (2e) (ag) to the corporation organized under s. 48.982 (2e) (a),".
 - **4.** Page 2, line 13: after that line insert:
- "Section 2g. 20.433 (1) (q) of the statutes, as affected by 2003 Wisconsin Act
 "... (this act), is amended to read:

20.433 **(1)** (q) *Children's trust fund; gifts and grants.* From the children's trust fund, all moneys received as contributions, grants, gifts, and bequests for that trust fund under s. 48.982 (2) (d) or (2e) (a), other than moneys received under s. 341.14 (6r) (b) 6., all interest earned on moneys received under s. 341.14 (6r) (b) 6., and all moneys certified under s. 71.10 (5f) (h) 3., to carry out the purposes for which made

21

1	and received under s. $48.982 (2m)_{7}$ and to distribute moneys under s. $48.982 (2e) (ag)$
2	to the corporation organized under s. 48.982 (2e) (a), and to provide grants under s.
3	48.982 (2e) (am) to the corporation organized under s. 48.982 (2e) (a).".
4	5. Page 3, line 9: after that line insert:
5	"Section 4r. 48.982 (2e) (ag) of the statutes is created to read:
6	48.982 (2e) (ag) From the appropriation under s. 20.433 (1) (q), in each fiscal
7	year the board shall distribute an amount determined by the board to the corporation
8	organized and maintained under par. (a). The corporation shall use those moneys
9	for the purposes specified in par. (a).".
10	6. Page 3, line 11: delete lines 11 to 13 and substitute:
11	"48.982 (2e) (am) From the appropriation under s. 20.433 (1) (q), the board may
12	award a grant of not more than".
13	7. Page 3, line 16: after that line insert:
14	"Section 5m. 48.982 (2e) (am) of the statutes, as created by 2003 Wisconsin
15	Act (this act), is repealed.".
16	8. Page 6, line 10: after that line insert:
17	"Section 8m. Effective dates. This act takes effect on the day after
18	publication, except as follows:
19	(1) The amendment of section 20.433 (1) (q) of the statutes (by Section 2g) and
20	the repeal of section 48.982 (2e) (am) of the statutes take effect on July 1, 2006.".

(END)